You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1601 Adults in Labour Marginal
Constituencies
Fieldwork: 3rd - 8th May 2017

EU Ref Vote Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Vote Type
b b Contacted by Firet Not
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ™ [ukiP [ con | Lab |~ | uKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | Labour 8% 1 Tactical | O
Dem Dem Choice sure
Weighted Sample[1601] 608 | 704 | 547 | 468 | 77 | 81 | 426 | 495 | 43 | 155 | 784| 817 | 187 | 706 | 362 | 346 | 817 | 784 339 1023 | 216 | 362
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Westminster
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]

Con 47 27 68 | 100 O 0 0|8 16 15 57| 48 46 27 35 51 68| 46 49 34 48 41 50
Lab 38 57 18 0 100 O 0 5 75 23 8 36 40 54 48 33 20 38 37 53 39 37 23
Lib Dem 6 11 1 0 0O 100 O 4 4 60 0 7 5 8 7 7 4 8 3 7 4 14 7
UKIP 6 0 12 0 0 0 100)| 2 3 1 35 6 5 9 6 7 5 4 9 3 5 6 17
Other 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 2 4 2 4 4 3 3 4 2 3
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
SNP/PCY 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Green 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
Constituency Headline Voting Intention
Con 44 24 63 95 2 4 2 89 13 23 51 | 45 43 20 34 48 62 43 46 29 46 33 37
Lab 42 63 21 4 9% 33 9 7 80 39 8 | 41 44 63 53 37 25| 43 42 59 41 49 39
Lib Dem 4 7 1 0 1 63 2 3 2 38 2 5 4 6 4 6 3 6 3 5 4 6 7
UKIP 5 0 11 1 0 0 83 1 2 0] 35 5 5 7 5 6 5 4 7 3 5 5 16
Other 4 5 3 0 2 0 4 1 3 0 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 3 4 4 7 1
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If there were a general election held tomorrow,
which party would you vote for?

Conservative 34 23 52 |100 O 0 0 79 13 13 46 | 37 32 17 25 39 57| 35 33 28 42 30 14
Labour 29 50 15 0 100 O 0 4 64 19 7 29 30 34 36 26 17| 32 27 45 37 30 6
Liberal Democrat 5 10 1 0 0O 100 O 4 3 49 0 5 4 5 5 6 3 7 3 6 4 12 2
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 5 0 11 0 0 0 100| 2 3 2 30| 6 4 5 5 5 5 4 7 3 5 5 4
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
Some other party 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1
Would not vote 10 4 5 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 3 9 11 16 13 8 4 8 12 3 2 3 37
Don’'t know 14 10 14 0 0 0 0 9 100 17 14 | 10 17 20 14 14 11| 12 16 12 5 17 36
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected 'some other party'; n=38]
Green 71 77 45 0 0 0 0 [100 52 0 0 | 69 72 100 74 72 36| 71 70 47 74 75 50
British National Party (BNP) 7 3 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 10 0 12 0 0 9 5 0 2 0 38
Women's Equality Party 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 9 0 4 0 5 3 0 0
Some other party 18 18 28 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 100 | 23 14 0 9 19 64 13 26 41 20 25 0
Don't know 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 7 0 0 12
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you
be to vote in a general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 9 3 5 2 1 1 4 1 3 0 2 8 10 18 11 7 4 7 12 3 3 2 33
1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0] 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 3
2 2 1 1 0 0 2 4 1 1 0 0 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 6
3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0] 0 1 1 7 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 3
4 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
5 6 2 8 2 4 2 16 4 4 3 7 5 6 13 6 5 3 4 8 2 3 8 14
6 4 3 2 1 5 9 6 0 3 2 1 3 4 7 5 3 0 3 4 2 3 5 4
7 4 3 4 3 4 2 4 2 2 4 6 4 3 4 5 2 3 3 4 2 3 5 5
8 6 5 7 5 7 1 12 3 5 11 13| 6 6 9 7 7 2 6 6 4 6 6 6
9 7 8 7 9 6 12 5 10 6 7 9 7 8 6 5 9 9 6 8 8 7 10 4
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 59 73 63 | 76 71 66 49| 75 75 71 60 | 62 56 34 56 62 75| 66 52 74 73 59 19
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Even if you aren't sure, which way do you think
you would end up voting in an election
tomorrow?

[This question was only asked to those who
selected 'don't know'; n=198]

Conservative 11 10 15 0 0 0 0 16 6 45 10 | 13 10 4 11 15 13 15 9 10 17 17 7

Labour 14 16 13 0 0 0 0 4 35 6 7 14 14 5 14 18 18 13 14 21 18 29 8

Liberal Democrat 6 18 2 0 0 0 0 11 7 12 7 8 4 0 8 4 9 11 2 5 4 17 4

UK Independence Party (UKIP) 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 16 3 3 8 3 3 0 4 3 8 5 0 4

Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 4 3 0 0
Some other party 8 8 12 0 0 0 0 23 9 0 5 14 4 21 3 8 6 5 10 10 9 28 2

Would not vote 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 6 0 0 5 0 2 0 4

Don’t know 54 44 49 0 0 0 0 43 40 37 55 | 46 59 55 60 47 50 51 57 44 43 9 71

Thinking about the General Election expected on
8th June, will you definitely vote for the party you
mentioned earlier, or might you change your
mind?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected a party/some other party; n=1286]
| will definitely vote for that party 61 62 64 | 70 62 23 41| 70 69 32 55| 63 59 32 58 65 74| 60 62 62 70 34 21
I will probably vote for that party, it is very unlikely

. ) 25 25 24 | 21 26 44 32|22 19 34 28| 26 25 42 27 25 17| 28 22 24 22 39 34
that I will change my mind
I will possibly vote for that party, butthereisa ) | ) 45 ) 7 17 23 15| 6 10 34 13| 9 12 [20 12 8 7| 10 12 12 6 22 37
chance | will change my mind
More likely than not | will change my mind 1 1 1 0 1 4 6 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 0
Don’t know 2 1 2 2 0 1 6 1 1 0 2 2 2 4 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 9
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Thinking specifically about your own
constituency and the candidates who are likely to
stand there, which party’s candidate do you think
you will vote for in your own constituency at the
next general election?

Conservative 31 20 48 | 86 1 3 2 74 11 22 39| 34 28 13 23 37 52| 32 30 24 41 24 8
Labour 32 54 18 4 90 27 7 6 71 33 6 33 31 38 37 29 22| 35 29 51 39 41 7
Liberal Democrat 4 7 1 0 1 59 1 3 2 32 2 4 4 3 4 6 3 5 2 5 4 8 2
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 4 0 9 1 0 0 69 1 3 0 29| 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 2
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 1 1 1 0 1 0 5 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 0
Some other party 2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 3 1 3 2 4 0
Would not vote 10 2 6 0 1 1 4 3 2 0 3 9 10 16 12 8 4 6 13 2 2 4 36
Don’t know 16 12 15 9 4 10 13| 11 8 13 19| 11 20 22 17 13 11| 14 18 12 6 10 46
Is the party you intend to vote for your first
choice of party, or are you voting for a party that
isn't your first choice in order to stop a party you
like even less?
The party | intend to vote for is my first choice 64 74 67 | 79 81 57 69|81 74 59 58| 67 61 4 60 70 76| 66 62 72 100 0 0
The party | intend to vote for is not my first choice,
but stands a better chance of beating a party | like 13 15 14 | 12 14 34 14| 10 15 24 22| 16 11 23 13 12 11| 16 11 14 0 100 0
even less
Not sure 23 11 19 9 5 9 17 9 11 17 20 | 17 28 33 27 18 13| 19 27 14 0 0 100
And if you could only choose between Labour
and the Conservatives in your constituency,
which party would you vote for?
Conservative 38 26 58 | 92 1 24 27|18 12 36 59 | 42 35 23 30 44 59| 39 38 29 47 36 16
Labour 39 63 22 3 96 51 22 8 78 40 14 | 40 38 43 45 38 26| 42 36 58 45 47 18
Would not vote 12 4 11 1 1 16 40 2 5 15 17 11 13 13 15 9 7 9 15 5 5 11 33
Don’t know 11 7 9 4 2 9 11 6 6 9 0] 7 14 21 10 9 8 10 11 9 3 6 34
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Which of the following do you think are the most
important issues facing the country at this time?
Please tick up to three.
Britain leaving the EU 61 67 65 | 76 56 76 55| 75 58 75 70 | 63 58 46 56 67 71| 65 57 69 68 67 37
Health 44 57 39 |41 60 47 19| 43 54 68 33| 41 a7 37 42 47 50| 48 40 54 47 50 34
Immigration & Asylum 37 15 58 | 51 19 19 78 | 45 24 16 73| 34 39 20 30 44 52| 31 42 32 36 33 39
The economy 30 35 27 | 41 27 33 25| 43 28 26 23| 36 25 24 30 33 31| 34 26 31 36 28 16
Welfare benefits 16 13 18 | 12 19 13 19|10 18 23 18| 14 17 9 17 19 12| 13 19 18 17 11 15
Housing 15 18 11 | 10 24 20 4 11 18 15 5 16 15 15 16 16 14| 15 16 20 16 18 13
Education 14 22 10 | 10 25 18 7 12 21 27 4 14 15 17 17 11 10| 17 12 20 16 16 7
Crime 11 9 13 13 7 11 15 12 8 14 21 9 13 7 9 14 15 11 11 10 9 10 16
Pensions 10 10 10 | 11 9 6 7 10 10 O 11 | 10 11 3 7 14 18| 10 11 10 10 8 13
The environment 7 13 3 2 12 14 6 4 9 13 4 8 7 7 9 5 6 8 6 10 7 11 4
Tax 5 5 5 4 6 6 8 4 5 4 6 5 5 8 6 4 1 5 5 4 5 7 5
Family life & childcare 5 3 4 2 7 3 8 1 5 10 1 4 6 8 7 1 2 4 6 4 5 0 7
Transport 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1
None of these 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 2 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 4
Don’t know 5 2 3 2 2 5 0 0 4 0 4 5 6 15 7 1 0 4 6 1 1 2 18
What's the name of your local MP?
Did not name correct name of MP 54 38 55 |52 40 30 61|51 39 35 53|51 57 69 57 48 46| 46 62 26 48 43 78
Typed correct name of MP 46 62 45 | 48 60 70 39| 49 61 65 47 | 49 43 31 43 52 54| 54 38 74 52 57 22
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Regardless of what you would like to see happen
at the general election, what do you think WILL
be the result of a general election on 8th June?
A landslide Conservative majority 22 19 30 38 12 23 24|31 21 19 36 | 27 18 100 19 30 29 23 22 21 25 26 12
A moderate Conservative majority 31 35 36 | 47 26 29 31| 46 27 42 33| 34 29 24 25 35 45 38 25 34 37 31 16
A small Conservative majority 9 10 9 7 14 17 7 9 11 13 9 7 11 9 11 8 7 11 7 12 10 8 7
TOTAL CONSERVATIVE MAJORITY 62 64 75 92 52 69 62 86 59 74 78 68 58 43 55 73 81 72 54 67 72 65 35
A hung Parliament, resulting in a Conservative led 2 5 4 1 7 7 7 4 6 12 1 5 2 8 4 5 4 3 6 5 4 9 5
government
A hung Parliament, resulting in a Labour led 2 4 1 0 7 3 0 1 5 0 1 3 2 1 4 5 1 2 3 4 3 4 1
government
A small Labour majority 3 3 3 0 8 2 8 1 5 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 0 3 3 5 4 2 1
A moderate Labour majority 2 2 1 0 6 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 2 1 4 1 0 3 2 4 2 2 1
A landslide Labour majority 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
TOTAL LABOUR MAJORITY 6 6 4 0 16 2 8 1 11 2 3 6 6 5) 9 5) 0 6 6 9 7 4 2
Some other result 2 1 1 1 1 5 10 0 2 6 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 2
Don't know 23 18 15 7 17 15 12 8 19 5 17 | 16 29 41 27 15 12 17 30 14 12 16 58
And now thinking specifically about your local
constituency do you think...
The results will be quite close 43 50 46 51 50 61 47 | 50 50 43 48 | 49 36 32 38 47 53 48 37 50 50 53 15
One party will win by a big margin 27 29 28 31 29 27 24|30 27 39 30 | 26 28 22 28 29 26 27 26 31 30 27 17
Don't know 31 21 27 19 21 12 29| 20 23 18 22 | 25 36 47 34 24 21 25 36 19 19 20 68
If the election results in a landslide majority of
over 100 for the Conservative party, do you think
it would be good or bad for...
The country

Very good 19 | 10 32 | 48

2
Fairlygood 22 | 16 29 | 43 5 15 29|38 11 28 30|22 21 [16 19 23 27| 22 21 18 23 24 15
TOTALGOOD 41 26 61 91 7 19 44 84 16 37 60 43 37 23 30 47 62 40 40 31 49 37 18
Fairlybad 13 | 14 11| 2 22 22 22| 7 19 11 14|13 13 |21 14 12 8| 14 12 15 13 17 11
Verybad 25 | 48 10| 0 61 51 12| 3 52 41 6 |28 23 |20 29 27 18| 30 21 41 29 34 10
TOTALBAD 38 62 21 2 8 73 34 10 71 52 20 41 36 41 43 39 26 44 33 56 42 51 21
Dontknow 21 | 11 18| 6 10 8 23| 7 14 10 21|15 27 |3 26 13 10| 15 27| 13 | o9 12 62
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Democracy in Britain

Very good 15 9 25 39 2 5 10 | 35 5 10 26 | 16 15 5 10 20 28 15 16 10 21 10 2
Fairly good 23 17 33 46 6 13 31| 44 12 20 30 | 25 21 16 20 25 31 24 22 21 25 25 15
TOTAL GOOD 38 26 58 85 8 18 41 79 17 30 56 41 36 21 30 45 59 39 38 31 46 35 17
Fairly bad 16 17 15 7 25 28 26 9 19 26 15 | 18 14 27 16 16 9 16 15 16 17 17 11
Very bad 24 45 10 1 55 47 16 3 49 34 9 27 21 17 27 25 20 29 19 38 27 33 9
TOTAL BAD 40 62 25 8 80 75 42 12 68 60 24 45 35 44 43 41 29 45 34 54 44 50 20
Don'tknow 22 | 13 18| 7 12 8 17| 8 15 10 20|15 29 |35 27 15 13| 16 28 | 14 | 9 14 63

People like you

Very good 12 7 213 1 1 7|3 2 7 21|13 12 |3 6 17 25| 12 13 9 18 4 2
Fairygood 24 | 21 32 |50 8 25 14|49 11 26 27|27 22 |15 23 24 32| 27 21 22 28 27 12
TOTALGOOD 36 28 53 8 9 26 21 81 13 33 48 40 34 18 29 41 57 39 34 31 46 31 14
Fairly bad 15 | 18 15 | 5 24 24 32 | 6 21 21 21 | 15 16 | 20 16 14 13| 16 15 | 17 | 14 26 13
Verybad 25 | 43 13 | o 58 44 28| 2 51 33 10|27 24 |23 20 28 17| 27 24 38 30 27 10
TOTALBAD 40 61 28 5 8 68 60 8 72 54 31 42 40 43 45 42 30 43 39 55 44 53 23
Don'tknow 23 | 11 20 |11 8 5 19|12 15 13 21|18 28 |39 26 16 14| 18 27 | 15 | 10 15 64
Your local area
Very good 12 8 203 2 2 8|3 3 4 2|13 12|66 8 16 23| 12 13 9 17 4 4
Fairygood 20 | 15 29 |44 5 21 13|41 9 28 27|23 17 |10 17 23 29| 21 18 16 24 19 9
TOTALGOOD 32 23 49 75 7 23 21 72 12 32 47 36 29 16 25 39 52 33 31 25 41 23 13
Fairly bad 17 | 21 13 | 6 25 31 32 | 8 22 20 19 | 18 16 | 17 19 16 12| 18 15 | 22 | 16 26 13
Verybad 24 | 42 13| 1 57 41 23| 4 s0 32 9 |27 22 |20 28 27 18| 27 22 36 28 31 9
TOTALBAD 41 63 26 7 8 72 55 12 72 52 28 45 38 37 47 43 30 45 37 58 44 57 22
Don'tknow 27 | 15 25 |18 11 5 25|17 16 16 26|20 33 |48 29 18 18| 21 32 | 16 | 14 20 65
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government’s record to date?
Approve 35 | 22 54 |8 5 12 35|76 12 3 55|39 30 |16 26 41 57| 34 35 26 45 24 13
Disapprove 42 | 65 24 | 5 84 78 48|11 71 54 27|45 40 | 40 51 40 28| 47 38 59 43 59 31
Dontknow 23 | 13 22 |14 11 10 17|13 17 12 18|16 30 | 44 24 19 15| 19 27 16 12 17 56
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Do you think that Theresa May is doing well or
badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 19 | 10 30 | 50 1 3 4 | 42 9 10 23 | 20 17 | 7 12 22 35 | 20 17 | 17 | 24 15 6
Fairlywell 32 | 25 43 | 46 17 30 56 |44 22 38 54|32 33 |29 28 39 36| 32 33 28 35 30 26
TOTALWELL 51 35 73 96 18 33 60 8 31 48 77 52 50 36 40 61 71 52 50 45 59 45 32
Fairly badly 17 | 23 9 | 1 32 27 16| 7 23 14 11 | 17 17 | 33 18 14 9 | 19 15 | 21 | 16 25 14
Very badly 19 | 37 7|0 44 38 10| 4 39 32 3|23 16 |10 26 19 11| 22 17 29 21 25 10
TOTAL BADLY 36 60 16 1 76 65 26 11 62 46 14 40 33 43 44 33 20 41 32 50 37 50 24
Dontknow 13 | 5 0|2 5 1 13|4 8 6 9|8 17 |22 15 6 9|8 17| e | 4 5 43
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn is doing well or
badly as leader of the Labour party?
Verywell 5 8 2]lo 13 7 o]1 9 1 o]|e 4 a 7 4 2| s 5 9 6 4 1
Fairlywell 17 | 25 10| 4 4 11 12| 7 28 13 10|17 17 |24 20 16 9 | 17 18 21 20 15 10
TOTAL WELL 22 33 12 4 53 18 12 8 37 14 10 23 21 28 27 20 11 22 23 30 26 19 11
Fairly badly 24 | 27 23 | 24 29 22 26 | 23 26 25 26 | 2 26 | 22 25 20 28 | 26 22 | 28 | 26 25 17
Very badly 39 | 31 55 | 68 11 55 47 | 64 28 58 54 |47 31 |27 30 49 54| 41 37 34 40 50 29
TOTAL BADLY 63 58 78 92 40 77 73 87 54 83 80 69 57 49 55 69 82 67 59 62 66 75 46
Don'tknow 15 | 8 0]4 6 4 14|]5 9 3 11|88 21 |23 18 11 8|12 18| 9 | 6 6 43
Do you think Tim Farron is doing well or badly as
leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well 2 5 1 1 2 2 o]lz2 3 112 o] 4 1 a4 2 3 2| 3 2 3 3 5 0
Fairlywell 19 | 33 10|14 29 56 12|18 25 46 10|20 19 |23 19 20 17| 23 15 25 22 24 8
TOTALWELL 21 38 11 15 31 78 12 20 28 57 10 24 20 27 21 23 19 26 17 28 25 29 8
Fairly badly 20 | 24 22|26 22 12 22|28 22 21 19|23 18 |13 20 22 24| 21 20 24 26 18 6
Very badly 18 9 29 |28 11 2 37|23 14 10 40|25 12 [10 15 21 26| 19 18 20 20 24 12
TOTAL BADLY 38 33 51 54 33 14 59 51 36 31 59 48 30 23 35 43 50 40 38 44 46 42 18
Dontknow 39 | 30 38|30 3 8 29|30 3 12 31|29 49 |5 44 34 31| 35 44 | 28 | 29 29 74
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Do you think Paul Nuttall is doing well or badly
as leader of UKIP?
Verywelll|0 2|1o 1 8|O 1 0 4|1 1|1 0o 2 1|1 1| 1 |1 2 0
Fairly well 8 3 13|10 4 4 41|66 5 6 26|09 7 6 8 7 8| 6 9 8 8 10 5
TOTAL WELL 9 3 15 11 4 5 49 6 6 6 30 10 8 7 8 9 9 7 10 9 9 12 5
Fairly badly 16 | 14 21 | 28 9 12 17 | 27 12 7 27 | 19 13 | 9 12 19 24 | 17 15 | 17 | 19 17 8
Very badly 32 | 48 23 | 30 44 52 13|32 43 49 19|38 26 |26 31 36 31| 35 28 44 37 38 12
TOTALBADLY 48 62 44 58 53 64 30 59 55 56 46 57 39 35 43 55 55 52 43 61 56 55 20
Dontknow 44 | 35 41 |32 42 31 21|35 40 38 25|33 54 |58 49 36 35| 41 47 | 31 | 35 33 75
Do you think your local MP is doing well or
badly?
Verywell 10 | 18 6 | 5 23 14 5|5 21 11 6|10 10 5 10 11 14| 12 8 20 13 11 2
Fairlywell 31 | 40 29 [ 32 41 44 17|33 3 57 29|30 31 |26 28 33 37| 33 28 40 35 37 14
TOTALWELL 41 58 35 37 64 58 22 3 57 68 35 40 41 31 38 44 51 45 36 60 48 48 16
Fairly badly 11 | 10 14 | 17 7 18 12 | 16 10 7 15 | 13 9 | 8 10 11 15 | 10 11 | 11 | 13 13 5
Very badly 7 4 11|18 4 5 288 5 7 17| 9 5 6 7 8 5| 7 7 4 7 11 3
TOTALBADLY 18 14 25 25 11 23 40 24 15 14 32 22 14 14 17 19 20 17 18 15 20 24 8
Dontknow 41 | 28 40 |3 25 20 39|38 28 19 34|37 45 |55 45 36 30| 38 45 | 25 | 32 28 75
Which of the following do you think would make
the best Prime Minister?
TheresaMay 49 | 34 71| 98 10 35 57|88 27 47 77|53 46 |33 38 60 70| 51 48 44 55 48 33
Jeremy Corbyn 24 | 39 10| 0 64 20 13| 4 44 18 6 |25 22 |38 29 18 10| 25 22 36 28 26 10
Notsure 27 | 28 18| 2 25 45 30| 8 30 3 17|22 32 |29 33 22 20| 24 30 20 17 27 56
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Thinking about the result of the EU referendum,
which of the following best reflects your view?
| support Britain leaving the EU, and the British
government should ensure that Britain does leave 46 5 89 72 23 12 91| 62 29 30 88| 50 43 28 41 51 61| 41 52 40 49 45 39
the EU
| did not support Britain leaving the EU, but now the
British people have voted to leave the government 23 a7 3 23 32 26 2 28 21 27 5 22 24 28 22 23 21| 27 19 28 26 20 15
has a duty to ca
| do not support Britain leaving the EU and the
government should ignore the result of the 20 44 2 3 40 62 5 9 36 38 2 22 19 21 23 20 13| 24 16 28 21 33 9
referendum or seek to overtur
Don't know 11 4 5 2 6 0 2 2 7 5 5 7 14 23 13 6 5 8 13 5 3 3 37
Have you been contacted by a political party
during this election campaign?
No, | have not 66 61 73 |73 60 67 75|73 59 77 69| 70 62 61 67 67 67| 63 69 0 68 65 62
Yes, | have 26 36 24 | 24 36 33 24|25 36 23 27| 24 29 19 24 29 32| 31 22 100 29 32 15
Don'tknow 8 3 4 4 3 0 1 1 5 0 5 6 9 20 9 4 2 6 9 0 3 3 23
[The following question was only asked to those
who had been contacted; n=491]
Please indicate all the parties that have
contacted you about the election. (Please select
all that apply.)
Conservative 35 31 42 | 50 29 36 48 | 42 30 36 51| 36 34 26 35 39 34| 39 29 29 37 31 32
Labour 80 84 78 | 74 89 82 55| 73 90 83 74| 76 83 63 8 81 78| 81 79 100 81 69 87
Liberal Democrat 14 14 14 | 12 13 51 32|16 13 24 6 16 13 17 19 14 7 14 15 14 13 20 15
Plaid Cymru 3 3 2 2 2 6 4 2 2 0 3 3 2 0 2 5 3 3 3 3 3 2 4
UK Independence Party 5 2 7 7 4 6 4 4 3 0 10 6 3 0 5 7 3 5 4 5 4 6 6
Green 5 5 4 3 8 2 0 2 8 0 0 5 4 4 6 4 3 6 2 5 5 4 3
Other (see Tab 1) 2 3 2 3 1 0 0 3 1 7 0 1 4 0 2 0 6 2 4 1 2 4 2
Don't know 3 2 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 10 1 2 4 17 2 2 2 3 3 0 1 8 9
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List of Seats included:
Chester, City of

Ealing Central and Acton
Wirral West

Halifax

Brentford and Isleworth
Ilford North
Newcastle-under-Lyme
Barrow and Furness
Wolverhampton South West
Enfield North
Hampstead and Kilburn
Hove

Lancaster and Fleetwood
Dewsbury

Wrexham

Derbyshire North East
Bridgend

Walsall North
Westminster North
Harrow West
Middlesbrough South and Clevel
Clwyd South
Birmingham Northfield
Stoke-on-Trent South
Copeland

Blackpool South
Wakefield

Eltham

Birmingham Edgbaston
Tooting

Delyn

Gedling

Scunthorpe

Darlington

Coventry South

Alyn and Deeside

Ynys Mon

Bishop Auckland
Newport West
Southampton Test
Bristol East

Dudley North

Bolton North East
Hyndburn

Coventry North West
Chorley

Great Grimsby

Wirral South
Workington

Newport East

You

What the world thinks



